Roundabout Screening Study

Table 3 Top 3 Ranked Municipal Locations

Rank
Notin Top 300
Notin Top 300
Notin Top 300
Notin Top 300

147
Notin Top 300
4
93
33
72
45
196
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
92
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300

39
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
86
96
183
276
125
Not in Top 300
167
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
82
53
61
252
110
64
Not in Top 300
50
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
3

CVR
Score

3.30
6.74
13.20
4.58
13.26
5.36
187.50
20.64
38.50
23.20
32.33
791
191.33
16.20
5.78
7.49
20.70
9.00
193.56
14.67
21.00
3.04
12.08

34.50
12.67
0.00
15.67
21.60
19.57
9.23
3.90
15.73
2.28
11.17
4.53
1.47
21.75
28.80
25.57
4.70
17.00
25.00
-13.03
30.09
-8.70
12.67
7.05
25.33
187.54

Municipality
Andover
Andover
Andover

Avon
Avon
Avon
Berlin
Berlin
Berlin
Bloomfield
Bloomfield
Bloomfield
Bolton
Bolton
Bolton
Canton
Canton
Canton
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Coventry
Coventry

Coventry
East Granby
East Granby
East Granby
East Hartford
East Hartford
East Hartford
East Windsor
East Windsor
East Windsor

Ellington

Ellington

Ellington

Enfield
Enfield
Enfield
Farmington
Farmington
Farmington
Glastonbury
Glastonbury
Glastonbury
Granby
Granby
Granby
Hartford

41  Screening Results Summaries

Major Road

Jonathan Trumbull Highway/Willimantic Rd (US 6)

Jonathan Trumbull Highway (US 6)
Jonathan Trumbull Highway (US 6)
Lovely St (CT 177)

West Avon Rd (CT 167)
Country Club Rd
Mill St (CT 372)

Mill St (CT 372)

Frontage Rd (CT 572)/Mill St (CT 372)
Mountain Ave (CT 178)
Bloomfield Ave (CT 189)
Wintonbury Ave (CT 178)
West St (CT 85)

Boston Turnpike (US 44)
Boston Turnpike (US 44)
River Rd (CT 179)

US 202
Albany Turnpike (US 44)
Middletown Rd (CT 66)
Middletown Rd (CT 66)
Willimantic Rd (US 6)

South St
Main St (CT 31)

Boston Turnpike (US 44)
South Main St (CT 187)
Rainbow Rd (CT 20)
North Main St (CT 187)
Main St
Silver Lane (CT 502)
Connecticut Blvd (US 44)
[-91-S-103
Bridge St (CT 140)
Prospect Hill Rd (US 5)
West Rd (CT 83)
Pinney St (CT 286)
Crystal Lake Rd (CT 140)
King St (US 5)

Enfield St (US 5)/Franklin St (CT514)
Shaker Rd (CT 220/CT 402)
Scott Swamp Rd (US 6)
[-84-W-100
South Rd/Colt Highway (CT 531)
Hebron Ave
Glastonbury Blvd/Griswold St
Griswold St
Barkhamsted Rd (CT 219)
West Granby Rd (CT 20)
Hartland Rd (CT 20)
New Britain Ave

Minor Road
Jonathan Trumbull Highway (CT 87)
Lake Rd
Hebron Rd (CT 136)
Westmont Rd/Country Club Rd
Country Club Rd
Burnham Rd
Savage Hill Rd/Beckley Rd
Middletown Rd/Berlin St

Worthington Ridge (CT 372 South/CT 572 North)

Maple Ave/Brown St
Park Ave/Mountain Ave (CT 178)
East Wintonbury Ave (CT 178)
Lyman Rd
Quarry Rd
South Rd
Maple Ave
River Rd (CT 179)
Cherry Brook Rd (CT179)
Hennequin Rd/Pine St
Jonathan Trumbull Highway (CT 87)
Willimantic Rd (CT 66)
Seagraves Rd
Stonehouse Rd/Lake St

Main St (CT 31)
Hatchett Hill Rd
Bradley Park Rd
South Stone Rd
Broad St/Maple St
Forbes St
South Prospect St
Prospect Hill Rd (US 5)
Main St
North Rd (CT 140)
Lower Butcher Rd
Windermere Ave
Burbank Rd
[-91 NB On And Off Ramps
CT 190 WB Ramp
Taylor Rd (CT 220)
Plainville Ave (CT 177)
Farm Springs Rd
Two Mile Rd
House St
Main St
House St
Case St
Bushy Hill Rd
Day St
Summit St/Fairfield Ave

Muni
Identified
List
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes

No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Total
Crashes

6
7
14
11
14
5
12
22
26
21
27
33
1
10
13
15
24
10
12
14
30
3
1

30
8
33
7
30
28
12
57
17
24
17
16
21
17
17
23
51
18
30
22
63
17
4
9
12
17

Total
KABC
Crashes

1
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ADT
10600
10600
11200
9400
12400
5700
10300
13000
13700
10400
9900
15600
4400
10200
9600
12700
11600
10300
7700
8800
12400
1700
4900

10300
6500
33400
6900
13300
10800
11500
20800
13100
18600
8700
6200
3400
12900
11800
11400
22100
12400
10000
6800
13400
14500
7200
9400
9200
10600

Intersection
Control Type

Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
All-Way Stop

Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal
Signal
<Null>
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop
<Null>

Signal
Signal
Signal
<Null>
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal
Signal

All-Way Stop
Signal
Signal
All-Way Stop

<Null>
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop

Side Street Stop

Side Street Stop
Signal

Row Issues
None
Insignificant
Moderate
Significant
Moderate
Moderate
None
None
Moderate
Insignificant
Insignificant
Insignificant
Insignificant
Moderate
Moderate
<Null>
None
None
Insignificant
None
None
Insignificant
<Null>

Insignificant
None
Insignificant
<Null>
Insignificant
Insignificant
Significant
None
Moderate
Significant
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Insignificant
None
None
Insignificant
None
None
<Null>
None
Moderate
Insignificant
Significant
None
Insignificant

Recommended
No
No
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
<Null>

Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes

Roundabout recommended

Comments
Lack of Crash History
Lack of Crash History
Lack of Crash History

Volumes
Lack of Crash History

Lack of Crash History

Volumes, Grade, Recent
Project

Volumes

ROW
Volumes

Volumes

Volumes
Already a Roundabout
Volumes, Signal System

Lack of Crash History
Lack of Crash History



Roundabout Screening Study

Rank
2
1
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
135
78
130
80
204
41
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
29
26
40
116
30
115
123
122
217
Not in Top 300
211
237
131
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
112
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
226
249
156
71
13
69
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
134
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
47
32
21
34

CVR
Score

232.65
250.20
18.00
8.48
8.33
14.67
22.98
15.33
22.20
7.57
33.60
13.50
8.50
11.00
42.05
46.67
34.23
16.67
40.74
16.75
16.20
16.25
6.59
21.33
7.00
5.27
15.30
6.32
13.25
16.95
14.98
1.72
6.13
4.80
12.33
23.25
67.43
24.02
2.89
8.54
1.60
18.33
14.72
17.00
9.00
14.67
14.87
31.00
39.45
51.91
37.99

Municipality
Hartford
Hartford
Hebron
Hebron
Hebron

Manchester

Manchester

Manchester

Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield

Marlborough

Marlborough

Marlborough

New Britain
New Britain
New Britain
Newington
Newington
Newington
Plainville
Plainville
Plainville
Rocky Hill
Rocky Hill
Rocky Hill
Simsbury
Simsbury
Simsbury
Somers
Somers
Somers
South Windsor
South Windsor
South Windsor

Southington

Southington

Southington
Stafford
Stafford
Stafford
Suffield
Suffield
Suffield
Tolland
Tolland
Tolland
Vernon
Vernon
Vernon

West Hartford
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Major Road

Chapel St. North/Walnut St/I-84 EB Ramp

Main St
Main St (CT 66)
Main St (CT 66)
Gilead St (CT 85/CT 94)
-84 W-302

Middle Turnpike West/Middle Turnpike East #1

Middle Turnpike East # 1
Storrs Rd (CT 195)
Middle Turnpike (US 44)
Middle Turnpike (US 44)
Hebron Rd (CT 66)
CT 2 East Off Ramp
CT 2-E-30

Columbus BIvd/CT 9 SB On/Off Ramp

Columbus Blvd
East Main
Pane Rd
Willard Ave (CT 173)
Main St (CT 176)
Woodford Ave (CT 536)
CT72-N
CT 72-N-28
Main St (CT 99)
1-91-S-47
Silas Deane Highway (CT 99)
Bushy Hill Rd (CT 167)
Hopmeadow St (US 202/CT 10)
Hartford Ave (CT 189)
Main St (CT 190)
Main St (CT 190)

Hall Hill Rd (CT 186)
Oakland Rd (CT 30)
Sullivan Ave (CT 194)
John Fitch Blvd (US 5)
Waterbury Turnpike (CT 322)

Meriden-Waterbury Turnpike (CT 322)

West St (CT 229)
Crystal Lake Rd (CT 30)
Crystal Lake Rd (CT 30)

Monson Rd (CT 32)
Mountain Rd (CT 168)
East St North (CT 159)

North St (CT 75)

[-84 Ramp Terminal
-84 EB-272
Crystal Lake Rd (CT 30)
Talcottville Rd (CT 183)
Hartford Turnpike (CT 30)
Hartford Turnpike (CT 30)
New Park Ave

Minor Road
High St
Mahl Ave/Pavilion St
Church St
Millstream Rd
North St (CT 85)

Middle Turnpike West (US 44/US 6)

Main St (CT 83)
Summit St
North Frontage Rd (CT 632)
Stafford Rd (CT 32)
Storrs Rd (CT 195)
South Main St
Hebron Rd (CT 66)
Portland Rd
Ellis St
Chestnut St
Main St
Church St
Robbins Ave
Market Sq
Ledge Rd
North Washington St (CT 177)
Day St
Gorman Rd
West St (CT 411)
Town Line Rd
Stratton Brook Rd
West St (CT 167)
Elm St (CT 315)/Mountain Rd
Gulf Rd
South Rd (CT 83)
George Wood Rd
Slater St/Foster St
Hillside Dr
Sullivan Ave (CT 194)
[-691 WB Ramps
Clark St (CT 509)
West Queen St
Conklin Rd
Conklin Rd
Orcuttville Rd (CT 319)
South Stone St/North Stone St
Thompsonville Rd (CT190)
Halladay Ave East
Merrow Rd (CT 195)
Tolland Stage Rd (CT 74)
Hunter Rd
Hartford Turnpike/Kelly Rd (CT 30)
Bolton Rd/Center Rd
Reservoir Rd/Grove St(CT 31)
Flatbush Ave

Muni
Identified
List
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Total
Crashes

60
31
24
3
5
13
44
19
19
18
37
29
19
3
26
26
37
21
33
18
14
20
62
10
52
48
16
16
18
27
19
8
21
15
39
23
15
43

Total
KABC
Crashes

1
10
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ADT
9900
13500
9500
7700
3800
14200
13300
9000
10900
6100
10900
13700
13700
4200
8600
8100
13100
13100
13500
11800
11400
13100
20500
8900
19300
23900
11900
14100
12900
7900
7400
2100
13600
12200
16700
12100
11700
21100
3800
3800
3300
6400
10000
6000
14500
5700
4100
12700
11300
11200
14600

Intersection
Control Type

Signal
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop

Side Street Stop
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop

All-Way Stop

Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal

Side Street Stop

Side Street Stop
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal

Row Issues
None
Moderate
None
Moderate
Insignificant
None
Significant
Significant
None
<Null>
None
None
None
None
Insignificant
Insignificant
None
Insignificant
Significant
Moderate
Significant
None
Insignificant
None
None
None
None
None
None
Insignificant
Moderate
Insignificant
Significant
Moderate
None
None
Moderate
Insignificant
Significant
None
Insignificant
None
Insignificant
None
None
None
Insignificant
None
Moderate
Insignificant
Significant

Recommended
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Comments
Signal System

Lack of Crash History
Lack of Crash History

ROW

Lack of Crash History

Recent Project

Structure, grades

Volumes, Signal System
Volumes, Signal System

ROW, grades
Volumes
Volumes, Grades
Lack of Crash History

Lack of Crash History
Lack of Crash History

Volumes



Roundabout Screening Study

Rank
54
37
296
272
267
Not in Top 300
85
Not in Top 300
42
133
98
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300
Not in Top 300

CVR
Score

27.90
35.40
3.40
4.00
4.13
3.88
21.67
7.33
32.70
15.00
19.50
8.33
51.18
8.62

Municipality
West Hartford
West Hartford

Wethersfield

Wethersfield

Wethersfield

Willington
Willington
Willington
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor Locks
Windsor Locks
Windsor Locks
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Major Road
Prospect Ave/Caya Ave
Prospect Ave
Silas Deane Highway (CT 99)
Silas Deane Highway (CT 99)
Silas Deane Highway (CT 99)
Tolland Turnpike (CT 74)
River Rd (CT 32)

River Rd (CT 32)
Windsor Ave (CT 159)
-91-S-209
Kennedy Rd
South Main St (CT 159)
Old County Rd
South Main St (CT 159)

Minor Road
-84 EB Ramps
Kane St
Executive Sq
Maple St
Wells Rd
Moose Meadow Rd
Tolland Turnpike (CT 74)
Village Hill Rd
Rood Ave
Park Ave (CT 178)
Archer Rd/I-91 NB Off Ramp
Lawnacre Rd
Halfway House Rd
Main St (CT 159/CT 140)

Muni
Identified
List
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Total
Crashes

28
33
28
70
44
4

15
2

25
20
15
10
20
14

Total
KABC
Crashes

10
11
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ADT
10500
10500
23900
21700
20600
4100
5200
5700
10600
13700
10300
8000
10300
11400

Intersection
Control Type

Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal

Side Street Stop
Signal
Signal
Signal
Signal

All-Way Stop

Signal

Row Issues
None
None

Insignificant
None
None

Insignificant
None

Insignificant

Insignificant
None
None
None

Moderate
Moderate

Recommended
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes

Comments

Volumes
Volumes, Signal System
Volumes, Signal System

Lack of Crash History
Grade
Lack of Crash History
Cost, Geometry

Cost, Lack of Crash History
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